West Yorkshire Combined Authority

Record of Decision made by the Mayor in respect of Police and Crime Commissioner functions

Title/Subject: Anti-Social Behaviour (ASB) Immediate Justice pilot funding allocations 2023/24

Serial No: MPCC294

Summary: To seek agreement to allocate up to £1m for the proposed services to deliver the West Yorkshire ASB Immediate Justice Pilot funded by the Department for Housing, Levelling Up and Communities (DHLUC).

Proposed services:

Adults

- Supervised unpaid work activity of up to 20 hours in communities impacted by ASB for those who are referred or receive and out of court disposal for ASB behaviour.
- Restorative justice and ASB awareness courses

Children (aged 12 to 17 years)

- Restorative Justice workers across West Yorkshire supporting reparative activities and opportunities for children who frequently have records for ASB behaviours.
- Deliver positive activities including health and wellbeing, educational, involvement in community groups and activities that will develop a child sense of victim empathy and the need to repair harm.
- Diverting them away from and preventing further ASB or offending that impacts their communities.

Victims and Communities

- Engagement and consultation with victims of ASB.
- Restorative Justice victim engagement.
- Support and engagement for victims of ASB.
- Develop and facilitate community conferences with groups of victims and offenders.

Requested Decision: To agree the allocations of up to £1m to the proposed services to deliver the West Yorkshire ASB Immediate Justice Pilot funded by the Department for Housing, Levelling Up and Communities (DHLUC).

Decision: Approved	
Signature:	
a succession of the succession	

Title: Deputy Mayor for Policing & Crime for West Yorkshire

Date: 22.06.23

Yes □ No – 'Sensitive' under the GSC Scheme	
□ No - Exempt under 2(2) of The Elected Local Policing Bodies	
(Specified Information) Order 2011.	
Execution of legal documents (please list documents)	
☐ Signature¹	
¹ The Head of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Police has delegated authority from the Head of Legal and Governance	